



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-86-AR73.1
Date: 22 November 2005
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 22 November 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

**VINKO PANDUREVIĆ
MILORAD TRBIĆ**

**ORDER RE-ASSIGNING A JUDGE TO AN INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL
BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

Counsel for the Appellants:

Mr. Đorđe Sarapa for Vinko Pandurević
Ms. Colleen Rohan for Milorad Trbić

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Peter McCloskey

A handwritten signature in the bottom right corner of the page.

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING Vinko Pandurević’s “Defence Interlocutory Appeal against the Trial Chamber’s Decision on Motion for Joinder” filed on 11 October 2005 against the “Decision on Motion for Joinder” rendered by the Trial Chamber on 21 September 2005;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/242, issued on 17 November 2005;

NOTING the “Order Replacing a Judge in a Case Before the Appeals Chamber” issued on 18 November 2005 ordering that the five-Judge bench of the Appeals Chamber in this case shall be composed, with immediate effect, as follows:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Judge Liu Daqun

Judge Andrézia Vaz

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

HEREBY ORDER that I will replace Judge Liu Daqun in Case No. IT-05-86-AR73.1, *Prosecutor v. Pandurević & Trbić*, which shall now be composed, with immediate effect, as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Judge Andrézia Vaz

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of November 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]